APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

PAY APPLICATION TYPE: Partial

CITY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Steven White PROJECT: 8595-Madison Public Market-FM-CONS

CONTRACT NO.: 8595
CONTRACTOR PROJ MGR: mark brusberg
CONTRACTOR COMPANY: Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

PROJECT NO.: 10069

APPLICATION NO: 8595-16|

PERIOD FROM: Jul 1, 2025

PERIOD TO: Jul 31, 2025

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:

A. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e e $15,741,760.00

B. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $1,057,938.13
C. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line A +B) $16,799,698.13
D. TOTAL COMPLETED . $15,917,834.69
E. RETENTION.... .o e e e e e e $419,992.45
F. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION (Line D minus LiN€ E)..............cc.uuvciiiiiiniiiiinnan. $15,497,842.24
G. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $15,082,526.81
H. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ................cocceiiiiinnnn. $415,315.43
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETENTION (Line C minus Line F) $1,301,855.89

Change order Summary:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN PREVIOUS PERIOD $1,015,912.23

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS THIS PERIOD. $42,025.90

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER $1,057,938.13

Contractor/subcontractors on this Payment Application summary:

Joe Daniels

Forward Electric

HJ Pertzborn

Hooper Corp

Garage Door Express
Sure Fire

Maly Tile

Lake City Glass
Rivera Construction
HGS Coatings



Payment details:

A B C D E F G
COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME SCHEDULED VALUE
PREVIOUS | CURRENT PERIOD (D+E) (F<C) (C-F)

BID_10069-64-200- )

e MPM Excluding Alts $14,989,510.00,  $14,397,337.01 $129,585.45 $14,526,922.46 96.91% $462,587.54

Sub total MPM Excluding Alts $14,989,510.00]  $14,397,337.01 $129,585.45 $14,526,022.46 96.91% $462,587.54
001 Mobilization $393,544.00 $393,544.00 $0.00 $393,544.00 100% $0.00
002 e SO S $1,243,926.00 $1,148,224.00 $0.00 $1,148,224.00 92.31% $95,702.00
003 Final Cleaning $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 50% $5,000.00
004 Demolition $160,068.00 $160,068.00 $0.00 $160,068.00 100% $0.00
005 Foundations/SOG $132,484.00 $132,484.00 $0.00 $132,484.00 100% $0.00
006 Masonry $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $0.00 $256,000.00 100% $0.00
007 Structural Steel $662,687.00 $662,687.00 $0.00 $662,687.00 100% $0.00
008 Omamental Metals $164,500.00 $155,000.00 $9,500.00 $164,500.00 100% $0.00
009 Rough Carpentry $121,895.00 $121,895.00 $0.00 $121,895.00 100% $0.00
010 Finish Carpentry $482,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 98.55% $7,000.00
011 Waterproofing $24,585.00 $24,585.00 $0.00 $24,585.00 100% $0.00
012 Insulation $58,565.00 $58,565.00 $0.00 $58,565.00 100% $0.00
013 EIFS $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $0.00 $71,000.00 100% $0.00
014 Roofing $68,923.00 $68,923.00 $0.00 $68,923.00 100% $0.00
015 Doors, Frames & Hardware $139,191.00 $139,191.00 $0.00 $139,191.00 100% $0.00
016 Overhead Doors $94,006.00 $80,000.00 $14,006.00 $94,006.00 100% $0.00
017 Storefront/Glass & Glazing $855,460.00 $855,460.00 $0.00 $855,460.00 100% $0.00
018 Louvers & Vents $45,325.00 $45,325.00 $0.00 $45,325.00 100% $0.00
019 Drywall (Includes Steel Studs) & Paint $400,000.00 $385,000.00 $15,000.00 $400,000.00 100% $0.00
020 Acoustical Ceilings $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100% $0.00
021 Flooring (Resilient & Tile $118,068.00 $95,000.00 $10,626.12 $105,626.12 89.46% $12,441.88
022 gﬁf]'é‘r‘;‘tj:)”oo””g (Oreiusles el pee $274,068.00 $274,068.00 $0.00 $274,068.00 100% $0.00
023 Toilet & Bath Accessories $32,275.00 $32,275.00 $0.00 $32,275.00 100% $0.00
024 Wire Mesh Partitions $148,100.00 $148,100.00 $0.00 $148,100.00 100% $0.00
025 Walk-In Cooler/Freezer $158,759.00 $158,759.00 $0.00 $158,759.00 100% $0.00
026 Site Furnishings (Bike Racks) $16,056.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 87.19% $2,056.00
027 Elevator $138,500.00 $75,324.00 $63,176.00 $138,500.00 100% $0.00
028 Fire Protection $179,234.00 $175,170.07 $4,063.93 $179,234.00 100% $0.00
029 Plumbing $1,297,200.00 $1,283,986.60 $13,213.40 $1,297,200.00 100% $0.00
030 HVAC $3,184,860.00 $2,980,914.40 $0.00 $2,080,914.40 93.6% $203,945.60
031 Electrical $2,000,000.00 $1,875,057.94 $0.00 $1,875,057.94 93.75% $124,942.06
032 Excavation & Site Utiliies $746,000.00 $746,000.00 $0.00 $746,000.00 100% $0.00




A B c D E F G
COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME SCHEDULED VALUE
PREVIOUS | CURRENT PERIOD (D+E) (F+C) (C-F)
033 Deep Foundations $24.970.00 $24.970.00 $0.00 $24.970.00 100% $0.00
034 Asphalt Pavement & Pavement Marking $152,202.00 $152,202.00 $0.00 $152,202.00 100% $0.00
035 Site Concrete $370,442.00 $370,442.00 $0.00 $370,442.00 100% $0.00
036 Fences & Gates $547,715.00 $547,715.00 $0.00 $547,715.00 100% $0.00
037 Landscaping $202,902.00 $191,402.00 $0.00 $191,402.00 94.33% $11,500.00
9'33610069'64'200' MPM Contaminated Soils $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100% $0.00
§’$26149°8'4°1'14°' MPM Alt 3 PV $552,250.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 31.69% $377,250.00
Change Orders $1,057,038.13 $729,131.61 $286,780.62 $1,015,012.23 96.03% $42,025.90
Sub total $1,057,038.13 $729,131.61 $286,780.62 $1,015,012.23 96.03% $42,025.90
CO-001 COR 001,002 $7.715.84 $7.715.84 $0.00 $7.715.84 100% $0.00
Sub total COR 001,002 $7,715.84 $7,715.84 $0.00 $7,715.84 100% $0.00
01 COR-001-Demo Existing Process Piping $6,346.44 $6,346.43 $0.00 $6,346.43 100% $0.01]
02 COR-002-Temp Water to Fuel Hut $1,369.41 $1,360.41 $0.00 $1,360.41 100% $0.00
C0-002 COR 003 $23,014.22 $23,014.22 $0.00 $23,014.22 100% $0.00
Sub total COR 003 $23,014.22 $23,014.22 $0.00 $23,014.22 100% $0.00
01 ﬁuotR'OO‘Q"Temp HETED i DR i (I $23,014.22 $23,014.22 $0.00 $23,014.22 100% $0.00
C0-003 COR-004 $2,650.33 $2,650.33 $0.00 $2,650.33 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-004 $2,650.33 $2,650.33 $0.00 $2,650.33 100% $0.00
01 COR-004-Added Gas Pipe Demo T&M $2,650.33 $2,650.33 $0.00 $2,650.33 100% $0.00
C0-004 COR-005 $3,949.10 $3,949.10 $0.00 $3,949.10 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-005 $3,949.10 $3,949.10 $0.00 $3,949.10 100% $0.00
COR-005-RFI #24.1 Plumbing Insul Field o
01 P $3,949.10 $3,949.10 $0.00 $3,949.10 100% $0.00
C0-005 COR-006 $6,878.46 $6,878.46 $0.00 $6,878.46 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-006 $6,878.46 $6,878.46 $0.00 $6,878.46 100% $0.00
COR-006-Remove Owner FF&E (Actual o

01 e $6,878.46 $6,878.46 $0.00 $6,878.46 100% $0.00
C0-006 COR-007,008 $19,441.40 $19,441.40 $0.00 $19,441.40 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-007,008 $19,441.40 $19,441.40 $0.00 $19,441.40 100% $0.00
01 COR-007-Electrical Gear Revisions $6,068.31 $6,068.31 $0.00 $6,068.31 100% $0.00
02 ggv’?s'%%i'ce"'”g e S $13,373.09 $13,373.09 $0.00 $13,373.09 100% $0.00
C0-007 COR-009 $1,358.96 $1,358.96 $0.00 $1,358.96 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-009 $1,358.96 $1,358.96 $0.00 $1,358.96 100% $0.00
01 :):S;;soog-change flusometerhandlesto $1,358.96 $1,358.96 $0.00 $1,358.96 100% $0.00
C0-008 COR-010 $19,209.35 $19,209.35 $0.00 $19,209.35 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-010 $19,209.35 $19,209.35 $0.00 $19,209.35 100% $0.00




A B c D E F G
COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME SCHEDULED VALUE
PREVIOUS | CURRENT PERIOD (D+E) (FC) (C-F)
01 e S NorthiBay Slab $19,209.35 $19,209.35 $0.00 $19,209.35 100% $0.00
C0-009 COR 011-013 -$1,841.03 -$1,841.03 $0.00 -$1,841.03 100% $0.00
Sub total COR 011-013 -$1,841.03 -$1,841.03 $0.00 -$1,841.03 100% $0.00
01 COR-011-CB#03 Revisions -$3,450.00 -$3,450.00 $0.00 -$3,450.00 100% $0.00
02 COR-012-RFI#051 Mezz Deck Infill $3,890.97 $3,890.97 $0.00 $3,890.97 100% $0.00
COR-013-Door Hardware Submittal
03 e Rl -$2,282.00 -$2,282.00 $0.00 -$2,282.00 100% $0.00
C0-010 COR-015 $6,546.64 $6,546.64 $0.00 $6,546.64 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-015 $6,546.64 $6,546.64 $0.00 $6,546.64 100% $0.00
01 ?8?,\'}015":”“ SR Sy ezl $6,546.64 $6,546.64 $0.00 $6,546.64 100% $0.00
Co-011 COR-016-017 $74.544.54 $74.544.54 $0.00 $74.544.54 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-016-017 $74,544.54 $74,544.54 $0.00 $74,544.54 100% $0.00
01 COR-016-CB 005 $34,504.46 $34,504.46 $0.00 $34,504 .46 100% $0.00
02 COR-017-Storm Chamber Undercut $40,040.08 $40,040.08 $0.00 $40,040.08 100% $0.00
Co-012 COR-024 $313,767.30 $313,767.30 $0.00 $313,767.30 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-024 $313,767.30 $313,767.30 $0.00 $313,767.30 100% $0.00
01 COR-024-South Curtainwall Bid Alt #02 $313,767.30 $313,767.30 $0.00 $313,767.30 100% $0.00
C0-013 COR-018-023 $95,100.99 $95,100.99 $0.00 $95,100.99 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-018-023 $95,100.99 $95,100.99 $0.00 $95,100.99 100% $0.00
01 COR-018-Storm Sewer Invert Rework $5.723.56 $5.723.56 $0.00 $5.723.56 100% $0.00
02 COR-019-CB#06 Issued May 22, 2024 $28,584.20 $28,584.20 $0.00 $28,584.20 100% $0.00
03 ggﬁi-tozo-mre =RIBER S L R -$2,693.36 -$2,693.36 $0.00 -$2,693.36 100% $0.00
04 COR-021-PCO 15 REV 02 CB#02 ~$7.230.92 -$7.230.92 $0.00 -$7,230.92 100% $0.00
05 SSR'OZZ'CB#O“ i ) 2028 (e $45,853.77 $45,853.77 $0.00 $45,853.77 100% $0.00
06 Colt iz it Lo e el $24,863.74 $24,863.74 $0.00 $24,863.74 100% $0.00
& Replacement

CO-014 COR 25-026 $17.344.47 $17,344.47 $0.00 $17.344.47 100% $0.00
Sub total COR 25-026 $17,344.47 $17,344.47 $0.00 $17,344.47 100% $0.00
01 COR-025- $17,344 47 $17,344.47 $0.00 $17,344 47 100% $0.00
02 COR-026-PCO-31 CB#08 NO COST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $0.00
C0-015 COR-028 $48,090.19 $0.00 $48,090.19 $48,090.19 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-028 $48,090.19 $0.00 $48,090.19 $48,090.19 100% $0.00
01 8003;028'5"’ AL St (B2 Oin $48,090.19 $0.00 $48,090.19 $48,090.19 100% $0.00
C0-016 COR-027, 029-031 $11,440.20 $11,440.20 $0.00 $11,440.20 100% $0.00
Sub total COR-027, 029-031 $11,440.20 $11,440.20 $0.00 $11,440.20 100% $0.00




A B c D E F G
COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME SCHEDULED VALUE
PREVIOUS | CURRENT PERIOD (D+E) (F+C) (C-F)
01 ﬁ%@&g?"’coaz RIE 2 [Fe ek el $2,845.68 $2,845.68 $0.00 $2,845.68 100% $0.00
02 SOl U e el sl $5,899.44 $5,899.44 $0.00 $5,899.44 100% $0.00
Replacement
03 :;SVE;EE‘O'CO”“”SE“G el el RS -$201.68 -$201.68 $0.00 -$201.68 100% $0.00
04 COR-031-Kitchen Trough Drain Re-Work $2,896.76 $2.896.76 $0.00 $2,896.76 100% $0.00
COR 032-033 contaminated soils overage
C0-017 e B $51,010.84 $51,010.84 $0.00 $51,010.84 100% $0.00
COR 032-033 contaminated soils
Sub total e el e $51,010.84 $51,010.84 $0.00 $51,010.84 100% $0.00
01 gsg;ggZ-Contamlnated Sl AlTIETES $45,678.50 $45,678.50 $0.00 $45,678.50 100% $0.00
02 COR-033-CB#010 dated August 22, 2024 $5,332.34 $5,332.34 $0.00 $5,332.34 100% $0.00
co-018 gﬁiﬁ?aﬁw B el ETiEEs, Gloor e $103,341.78 $52,000.00 $51,341.78 $103,341.78 100% $0.00
COR-035 CB-12 added outlets, door
Sub total epeRes $103,341.78 $52,000.00 $51,341.78 $103,341.78 100% $0.00
01 COR-035-CB#12 Rev 01 COR $103,341.78 $52,000.00 $51,341.78 $103,341.78 100% $0.00
COR-36-39 CB11,13 added scope, credit
CO-019 for electrical, water/sewer charges credit $212,348.65 $25,000.00 $187,348.65 $212,348.65 100% $0.00
and contract extension
COR-36-39 CB11,13 added scope,
Sub total credit for electrical, water/sewer $212,348.65 $25,000.00 $187,348.65) $212,348.65 100% $0.00
charges credit and contract extension
01 COR-036- $29,009.62 $3,415.33 $25,594.29 $29,009.62 100% $0.00
02 835:;37‘00“" PEIG [HBEGTEE ¢ N -$22,184.65 -$2,611.82 -$19,572.83 -$22,184.65 100% $0.00
03 gOOZF;'O38'CB#13 et R i, $58,463.15 $6,882.92 $51,580.23 $58,463.15 100% $0.00
COR-039-CB#011 REV dated October
04 O ona REvoL $147,060.53 $17,313.57 $129,746.96 $147,060.53 100% $0.00
COR 040-043 LAV SHIELDS, WINDOW
C0-020 SILLS, SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT AND $18,358.49 $0.00 $0.00 0% $18,358.49
SINK ARMS
COR 040-043 LAV SHIELDS, WINDOW
Sub total SILLS, SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT $18,358.49 $0.00 $0.00 0% $18,358.49
AND SINK ARMS
01 goohr:-o4o-L1 AIEMELS L2 SIS P $3,471.83 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,471.83
COR-041-Window Sills at Directors
02 et el $3,007.46 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,007.46
03 pcg%g&z-ﬁrst SAEEE S EELS RS $6,264.57 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,264.57
04 g[?OFfj'tg“'RF'#lSS AT S AT & $4,714.63 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,714.63




A B C D E F G
COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME SCHEDULED VALUE
PREVIOUS CURRENT PERIOD (D+E) (F+C) (C-F)
COR-044-047 transfer grilles, corner
C0-021 guard elimination, block wall infill and $7,063.27 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,063.27,
cooler wall height changes
COR-044-047 transfer grilles, corner
Sub total guard elimination, block wall infill and $7,063.27 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,063.27
cooler wall height changes
COR-044-PC0-043 RFI#098 FCU
01 Transfer Grilles $2,525.10 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,525.10
COR-045-RFI1#189 Eliminate Guard-4 at
02 \Vendor Stalls -$2,363.65 $0.00 $0.00 0% -$2,363.65)
03 COR-046- $5,669.18 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,669.18
COR-047-RFI#155 Cooler Height o
04 Adjustments $1,232.64 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,232.64
CO0-022 COR-048 fire alarm devices $16,604.14 $0.00 $0.00 0% $16,604.14]
Sub total COR-048 fire alarm devices $16,604.14 $0.00 $0.00 0% $16,604.14
COR-048-PC0O-044 RFI#158 Added Fire
01 ey o oo $16,604.14 $0.00 $0.00 0% $16,604.14
GRAND TOTAL $16,799,698.13 $15,501,468.62 $416,366.07 $15,917,834.69 94.75% $881,863.44
RETENTION: PREVIOUS $418,941.81
CURRENT $1,050.64
TOTAL $419,992.45




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: BRENT PAUBA Page 1 of 2

Project: MADISON PUBLIC MARKET
Contract Number: 8595 Payment Number: 16

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - T0 BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY

TOTAL FROM PAGE: 2

LESS RETAINAGE:

SUBTOTAL:

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the current payment is now due.

S&A/m 8/26/2025

CONTRACTOW!ELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the amount certified.

INSPECTOR DATE

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM: 04/01/2025
TO: ~08/3172025

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:

Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc. H.J. Pertzborn Lake City Glass
Forward Electric, Inc. Malv Tile HGS Protective Coatings
Hooper Corp. Garage Door Express Rivera Construction
Sure-Fire

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.

PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.



ACCOUNT NO. 10069-64-200
ACCOUNT NO. 14908-401-140

[ CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
MADISON PUBLIC MARKET
CONTRACT NO. 8595

PAYMENT NO. 16 Fdkkkhgkhk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE CONTRACT C.0. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES UNITS BID DOLLARS DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |[COMPLETE
ACCOUNT NO. 10069-64-200
MADISON PUBLIC MARKET - 96.91%
90000 ADAPTIVE REUSE (EXCLUDING 1.00 Lump Sum $14,989,510.00  $14,989,510.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 —0.00— $0.00 0.00%
ALTERNATES 1, 2 AND 3)
EXCAVATING, LOADING, HAULING, 100%
0
so001  ANDDISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED 4 gy 4 TONS $50.00 $200,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 500 $0.00 0.00%
BASE BID TOTAL $15,189,510.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
ACCOUNT NO. 14908-401-140
ALTERNATE NO. 3: Photovoltaic 31.69%
Array. Provide Photovoltaic Array
90004 4 all related work as deseribod in 1.00 Lump Sum  $552,250.00 $552,250.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 60 $0.00 0.00%
Drawings and Specifications.
CONTRACT TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Change Order 2001 $7.715.84 100 00%
Change Order #0073 %ﬁm X E23.014 22 100 00%
Change Crder 2003 2G50 33 A $2.650.33 100, 00%
Change Order 2004 $3.949 10 L0 .00 %0 .00 23 845 10 1000084
Change Order 2005 $0.878.16 30.00 30.00 36.878.4¢ 100.00%0
Change Order 2006 18 441 .40 30.00 $O.00 18,441 40 100.00%
Change Order 067 %1358 06 $1.358 66 SO DO TO OO 100 002
Change Order 2008 519,209 35 $19.209 35 50 00 30 00
Change Grder #0089 ($1.841.03% S0.00 000
Changs Order 2010 $6.546 64 S0 00 %0 00
Change Order #0111 3 30,00 $0.00
Chango Order 7012 T212 767 20 Lo 0aa k Zaets)
Change Order %013 393,100 99 $93.100.99 30.00 $0.00 $25.100.99
Changs Order #0014 1T 244 47 %17 .344 47 000 20 O F17 344 47
Change Order #0135 S48 09016 $0.00 345,090,108 %0.00 348.000.10
Change Order 5018 Tl 440 20 $11,440 20 T 00 0 0o $11.440 20
Changs Ovder #017 Contavnmated Soitl $351,010 84 $31,010 84 T G0 50 00 $51,010 84 100 009
Change Ovder =018 CB#12 103,341 78 000 00 31,341 78 $0 00 E103,541 78 160 005
Change Order =010 CB | L& CBIS F21> 348 .67 T35 00000 L187 34865 0.00 5213 348.55 100 00%

PAGE 2 OF 2



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: PROJECT: 8595 Madison Public Market
City of Madison

Mike Schuchardt

Brent Pauba

FROM CONTRACTOR:

DANIELS

CONSTRUCTION

EMPLOYEL GWHED

919 Applegate Road, Madison, WI 53713

INVOICE EMAIL: mschuchardt@cityofmadison.com

bpauba@cityofmadison.com
VIA ARCHITECT: MSR Design

Mitch Karr
mitch@msrdesign.com

AlA DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION NO:

PAGE 10F 3 PAGES
Distribution to:

X |OWNER

X |ARCHITECT

8/31/2025 X |CONTRACTOR

PERIOD TO:

DANIELS' JOB NUMBER:

CONTRACT DATE: 10/31/2023

829

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 15,741,760.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 1,015,912.23
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 16,757,672.23
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 15,917,834.69
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ $418,941.81
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 5 % of Stored Material $ Included in above
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Totabm-ColumnFoF G703y $ 418,941.81
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 15,498,892.88
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 15,082,526.81
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $| 416,366.07 I
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 1,258,779.35
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $1,017,753.26 $1,841.03
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $1,017,753.26 $1,841.03
NET CHANGES by Change Order $1,015,912.23

Retainage is at 5% to 50% of Contract; Net 2.5% of Contract

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Daniels Construction \\‘\n‘“""'vu,,’

s % NO 7 @ S
State of: Wisconsin County of: DI ¢ 4,? 1 C 32
Subscribed and sporn to bctorc me 26th day of’ sAﬁls: 12028, - ~ Lo X §
Notary Publlc’%“‘ &A\G(QQ\\-‘ =AY (/@ :.' < 3
My Commission &xpires: 07/17/2028 ':' A/C N §

\)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site 0bservat16m 1 & Q“ \\“‘
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the bes?bﬂmé“““
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ......... $

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION

The Owner acknowledges this request for payment, agrees that the amount requested is a fair
and reasonable request for the services provided to date, and authorizes the release of funds
for this payment request.

Print Name/Title:

Signature and Date:

o e — =
[AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 brce 2 or3  paces

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 16
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/26/2025
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/31/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2019006.00

A B C D E F G H [

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G +QC) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-QG)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 {Bid Item 90000 Base Bid

2 Mobilization $393,544.00 $393.544.00 $0.00 $0.00 $393,544.00 100.00% $0.00
3 General Conditions/Supervision/Temp Facilities $1,243,926.00 $1,148.224.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,148,224.00 92.31% $95,702.00
4 Final Cleaning $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 50.00% $5,000.00
5 Demolition $160,068.00 $160,068.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,068.00 100.00% $0.00
6 Foundations/SOG $132,484.00 $132,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132,484.00 100.00% $0.00
7 Masonry $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256,000.00 100.00% $0.00
8 Structural Steel $662,687.00 $662.,687.00 $0.00 $0.00 $662,687.00 100.00% $0.00
9 Ornamental Metals $164,500.00 $155,000.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $164,500.00 100.00% $0.00
10 Rough Carpentry $121,895.00 $121,895.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121,895.00 100.00% $0.00
11 Finish Carpentry $482,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 98.55% $7,000.00
12 Waterproofing $24,585.00 $24,585.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,585.00 100.00% $0.00
13 Insulation $58,565.00 $58,565.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,565.00 100.00% $0.00
14 EIFS $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,000.00 100.00% $0.00
15 Roofing $68,923.00 $68,923.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,923.00 100.00% $0.00
16 Doors, Frames & Hardware $139,191.00 $139,191.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,191.00 100.00% $0.00
17 Overhead Doors $94,006.00 $80,000.00 $14,006.00 $0.00 $94.,006.00 100.00% $0.00
18 Storefront/Glass & Glazing $855,460.00 $855,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $855,460.00 100.00% $0.00
19 Louvers & Vents $45,325.00 $45,325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,325.00 100.00% $0.00
20 Drywall (Includes Steel Studs) & Paint $400,000.00 $385,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 100.00% $0.00
21 Acoustical Ceilings $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100.00% $0.00
22 Flooring (Resilient & Tile) $118,068.00 $95,000.00 $10,626.12 $0.00 $105,626.12 89.46% $12,441.88
23 Resinous Flooring (Includes Polished Concrete) $274,068.00 $274,068.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274,068.00 100.00% $0.00
24 Toilet & Bath Accessories $32,275.00 $32,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,275.00 100.00% $0.00
25 Wire Mesh Partitions $148,100.00 $148,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,100.00 100.00% $0.00
26 Walk-In Cooler/Freezer $158,759.00 $158,759.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,759.00 100.00% $0.00
27 Site Furnishings (Bike Racks) $16,056.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 87.19% $2,056.00
28 Elevator $138,500.00 $75,324.00 $63,176.00 $0.00 $138,500.00 100.00% $0.00
29 Fire Protection $179,234.00 $175,170.07 $4,063.93 $0.00 $179.,234.00 100.00% $0.00
30 Plumbing $1,297,200.00 $1,283,986.60 $13,213.40 $0.00 $1,297,200.00 100.00% $0.00
31 HVAC $3,184,860.00 $2,980,914.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2.980,914 .40 93.60% $203,945.60
32 Electrical $2,000,000.00 $1,875,057.94 $0.00 $0.00 $1,875,057.94 93.75% $124,942.06
33 Excavation & Site Utilitics $746,000.00 $746,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $746,000.00 100.00% $0.00
34 Deep Foundations $24,970.00 $24.970.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.970.00 100.00% $0.00
35 Asphalt Pavement & Pavement Markings $152,202.00 $152,202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $152,202.00 100.00% $0.00
36 Site Concrete $370,442.00 $370,442.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370,442.00 100.00% $0.00
37 Fences & gates $547,715.00 $547,715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $547,715.00 100.00% $0.00
38 Landscaping $202,902.00 $191,402.00 $0.00 $0.00 $191,402.00 94.33% $11,500.00
Bid Item 90000 Base Bid Total $14,989,510.00 $14,397,337.01 $129,585.45 $0.00 $14,526,922.46 96.91% $462,587.54




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4A DOCUMENT G703

PAGE _3__ or=3__ PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 16
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/26/2025
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/31/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2019006.00
A C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)

Page 1 Totals $14,989,510.00 $14,397,337.01 $129,585.45 $0.00 $14,526,922.46 96.91% $462,587.54

39 |Bid Item 90001 Alternate No. 1 Contaminated Soils $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% $0.00

40 |Bid Item 90004 Alternate No. 3 Photovoltaic Array $552,250.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.,000.00 31.69% $377,250.00

41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

CHANGE ORDERS

001 Change Order #001 $7,715.84 $7,715.84 $0.00 $0.00 $7,715.84 100.00% $0.00
002 Change Order #002 $23,014.22 $23,014.22 $0.00 $0.00 $23,014.22 100.00% $0.00
003 Change Order #003 $2,650.33 $2,650.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,650.33 100.00% $0.00
004 Change Order #004 $3,949.10 $3.949.10 $0.00 $0.00 $3,949.10 100.00% $0.00
005 Change Order #005 $6,878.46 $6,878.46 $0.00 $0.00 $6,878.46 100.00% $0.00
006 Change Order #006 $19,441.40 $19,441.40 $0.00 $0.00 $19,441.40 100.00% $0.00
007 Change Order #007 $1,358.96 $1.358.96 $0.00 $0.00 $1,358.96 100.00% $0.00
008 Change Order #008 $19,209.35 $19,209.35 $0.00 $0.00 $19,209.35 100.00% $0.00
009 Change Order #009 ($1,841.03) ($1,841.03) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,841.03) 100.00% $0.00
010 Change Order #010 $6,546.64 $6,546.64 $0.00 $0.00 $6,546.64 100.00% $0.00
011 Change Order #011 $74,544.54 $74,544.54 $0.00 $0.00 $74,544.54 100.00% $0.00
012 Change Order #012 $313,767.30 $313,767.30 $0.00 $0.00 $313,767.30 100.00% $0.00
013 Change Order #013 $95,100.99 $95,100.99 $0.00 $0.00 $95,100.99 100.00% $0.00
014 Change Order #014 $17,344.47 $17,344.47 $0.00 $0.00 $17,344.47 100.00% $0.00
015 Change Order #015 $48,090.19 $0.00 $48,090.19 $0.00 $48,090.19 100.00% $0.00
016 Change Order #016 $11,440.20 $11,440.20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,440.20 100.00% $0.00
017 Change Order #017 Contaminated Soil $51,010.84 $51,010.84 $0.00 $0.00 $51,010.84 100.00% $0.00
018 Change Order #018 CB#12 $103,341.78 $52,000.00 $51,341.78 $0.00 $103,341.78 100.00% $0.00
019 Change Order #019 CB 11 & CB13 $212,348.65 $25,000.00 $187,348.65 $0.00 $212,348.65 100.00% $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $16,757,672.23 $15,501,468.62 $416,366.07 $0.00 $15,917,834.69 94.99% $839,837.54

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




	COM-ENG-FM PA.pdf
	Pay Summary
	Details with COs

	PP 8595 Madison Market #16.pdf

